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APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
AVANGRID RENEWABLES LLC ASSET NONE

MGMT
PETE LANDONI
1125 NW COUCH ST STE 700

PORTLAND,OR 97209

Avangrid Renewables, LLC

WHITFIELD, ANGELA PAUL
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET

SUITE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

ELM CREEK 11 WIND LLC OWNER REP NONE
MATT SPIES
167 220TH ST
TRIMONT,MN 56176
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC.

222 EAST TOWN STREET
2ND FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-5201
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724

ATTORNEY
GIBSON, KAREN SUE ATTORNEY
ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC.
222 EAST TOWN STREET

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:614-224-9481



HICKS, DAVID
CITY MANAGER
4200 DRYDEN RD

MORAINE,OH 45439

none

none

nonec

none

none

NONE

*Snyder Bagnell, Nicolle R. Mrs.
Reed Smith
225 Fifth Avenue

Pittsburgh,PA 15222
Phone:(412)288-7112
Email:NBagnell@ReedSmith.com

*Clingan, Knistin
PUCO
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-6370
Email:Kristin.Clingan@puco.ohio.gov

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Smith, Cheryl A. Ms.

Carpenter Lipps & Leland

280 N. High Street

Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*Woods, Nicole R. Ms.

Ice Miller LLP

250 West Street

Suite 700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)462-2319
Email:nicole.woods@icemiller.com



none *Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

none *Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

none : *Cahill, Valerie A. Ms.
Whitt-Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St.
#1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-405-8717
Email;cahill@whitt-sturtevant.com

none DONADIO, THOMAS V
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Email: DONADIO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Easley, Emma Y. Ms.
Carpenter Lipps LLP



nonec

none

none

none

nonc

280 N High St Ste 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4127
Email:easley@carpenterlipps.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Miller, Christopher L. Mr.
Ice Miller LLP
250 West St Ste 700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-462-5033

Fax:614-224-3886
Email:christopher.miller@icemiller.com

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0407
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*Ryan, John R. Mr.

Columbia Gas of Ohio/NiSource
290 W Nationwide Blvd

PO Box 117

Columbus,OH 43216-0117
Phone:(614) 285-2220
Email:johnryan@nisource.com



none

none

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313

Email:Donielle. Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

*King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

WHITFIELD, ANGELA PAUL NONE
280 NORTH HIGH STREET

SUITE 1300
COLUMBUS,OH 43
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145

215

Email:PAUL@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

FILER
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

ICE MILLER LLP ASSISTANT NONE
VALERIE HIGHTOWER
250 WEST ST STE 700

COLUMBUS,OH 43

215

Phone:(614) 462-1029
Email: VALERIE.HIGHTOWER@ICEMILLER.COM

INTERESTED PARTY
PARTY OF RECORD ' ATTORNEY
3DEGREES GROUP INC " *Woods, Nicole R. Ms.
Ice Miller LLP
235 MONTGOMERY ST STE 320 "~ 250 West Street

Suite 700



SAN FRANCISCO,CA 94104

3DEGREES GROUP INC

235 MONTGOMERY ST STE 320
SAN FRANCISCO,CA 94104

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)462-2319
Email:nicole.woods@icemiller.com

MILLER, CHRISTOPHER L.
ICE MILLER LLP
250 WEST ST STE 700

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-462-5033

Fax:614-224-3886
Email:CHRISTOPHER.MILLER@ICEMILLER.COM

PARTY OF RECORD

AVANGRID RENEWABLES LLC REG
CONTACT

KRISTIN SARE
1125 NW COUCH ST

PORTLAND,OR 97209

Barton Windpower LLC

BLUE DELTA ENERGY LLC PRES
KEN NELSON
458 GRAND AVE #201

NEW HAVEN ,CT 06513
Phone:(475) 441-7939

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

NONE

NONE

BOJKO, KIMBERLY W
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4124

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

BUFFALO RIDGE IT WIND LLC OWNER REP NONE

NICK THIEL
47894 197TH ST

ASTORIA,SD 57213

Carbon Solutions Group

*Fykes, Lucas A. Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street, Ste 1590

Columbus,0OH 43215
Phone:(614)405-8716



Carbon Solutions Group, LLC

Carbon Solutions Group, LLC

ELM CREEK WIND II LLC OWNER REP
MATT SPIES
167 220TH ST

TRIMONT,MN 56176

MORAINE WIND LLC OWNER REP
DAYTON DRIETZ
1 151ST ST

WOODSTOCK,MN 56186

none

NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPANY LLC

135 N PENNSYLVANIA ST STE 1610
INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46204

Fax:(614)675-9448
Email:fykes@whitt-sturtevant.com

DEMONTE, MARK W.
WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
180 N LASALLE ST STE 2020

CHICAGO,IL 60601-2606
Phone:(312) 270-2349
Emai:DEMONTE@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM

*Cahill, Valerie A. Ms.
Whitt-Sturtevant

88 E. Broad St.

#1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-405-8717
Email:cahill@whitt-sturtevant.com

NONE

NONE

*WHITT, MARK A.

WHITT STURTEVANT LLP

THE KEY BANK BLDG

88 E BROAD ST STE 1590

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-224-3411
Email:WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM

LITTLE, M. BRYAN SENIOR COUNSEL (0066226)
NiSOURCE CORPORATE SERVICES COMPANY
150 W. MARKET STREET, SUITE 600

INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46204
Phone:317-242-8236



. PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
PJM Interconnection LLC *Gallon, Eric B. Mr.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 3000
Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2190
Fax:614-227-2100
Email:egallon@porterwright.com

PJM Interconnection LLC *Satterwhite, Matthew ] Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1915
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com




